
 

Find activities in your area 

January 2020 Groups & activities in West Surrey 
 For families with children aged 0 - 5 with additional needs and disabilities 

 

All the sessions are free, unless stated no booking is required, siblings are welcome and your child does not need a diagnosis to attend.  
Sessions underlined shows when a member of the Early Support Team will be attending. 

 
Mon 13th Jan 

 
11.30 – 2.30  

Chertsey Stay and 
Play @ St Peter’s 

church hall 
 

Tues 14th Jan 
 

10 – 11.30 Guildford SENDsory Play @ 
Guildford CC 

 
10-2pm - Little Stars @ White lodge 

Wed 15th Jan 
 
 
 
 

Thurs 16th Jan 
 
  

Fri 17th Jan 
 

10.00-12.00 
Little Portesberries @ 

The Garrison 
Community Centre 

 

Mon 20th Jan 
 

11.30 – 2.30  
Chertsey Stay and 
Play @ St Peter’s 

church hall 
 

Tues 21st Jan 
 

10 – 11.30 Guildford SENDsory Play @ 
Guildford CC 

 
10-2pm - Little Stars @ White lodge 

 

Wed 22nd Jan 
 
 

Thurs 23rd Jan 
 
 

Fri 24th Jan 
10.00-12.00 

Little Portesberries @ 
The Garrison 

Community Centre 
 

Mon 27th Jan 
 

11.30 – 2.30  
Chertsey Stay and 
Play @ St Peter’s 

church hall 
 

Tues 28th Jan 
 

10 – 11.30 Guildford SENDsory Play @ 
Guildford CC 

 
10-2pm - Little Stars @ White lodge 

 

Wed 29th Jan Thurs 30th Jan   Fri 31st Jan  
 

10.00-12.00 
Little Portesberries @ 

The Garrison 
Community Centre 

 

Mon 3rd Feb  
 

11.30 – 2.30 
Chertsey Stay and 
Play @ St Peter’s 

church hall 
 

Tues 4th Feb  
 

10 – 11.30 Guildford SENDsory Play @ 
Guildford CC 

 
10-2pm - Little Stars @ White lodge 

Wed 5th Feb Thurs 6th Feb Fri 7th Feb  
 

10.00-12.00 
Little Portesberries @ 

The Garrison 
Community Centre 

 



 

Find activities in your area 

Weekend activities and events -  

Mon 10th Feb  
 

11.30 – 2.30 
Chertsey Stay and 
Play @ St Peter’s 

church hall 
 

Tues 11th Feb  
 

10 – 11.30 Guildford SENDsory Play @ 
Guildford CC 

 
10-2pm - Little Stars @ White lodge 

Wed 12th Feb Thurs 13th Feb Fri 14th Feb  
 

10.00-12.00 
Little Portesberries @ 

The Garrison 
Community Centre 

 

 

 

Venue Information: 

Little Portesberries: The Garrison Community Centre, Newfoundland Road, Deepcut, GU16 6SY Tel: Portesbery school on: 01252 
832100 (Donations for refreshments welcomed) 
 
SENDsory Play: Guildford Children’s Centre, Hazel Avenue, Guildford, Surrey, GU1 1NR Tel: 01483 566589 Email: 

info@guildfordnscc.surrey.sch.uk 

Chertsey Stay and Play @ St Peters Church, Windsor Street, Chertsey, KT16 8AT, annie@stpeterschertsey.org.uk 

Little Stars @ White Lodge Holloway Hill, Lyne KT16 0AE. https://www.whitelodgecentre.co.uk/children-young-peoples-services 

(£5 donation for lunch) 

 

 

 

 

 

  Dimensions Autism Friendly Screenings: Dimensions work with Odeon, Cineworld, Vue and Showcase cinemas 
to screen films in a sensory friendly environment for people of all ages to enjoy the cinema.  

Cineworld host an autism friendly cinema screening on the first Sunday of every month @ 11am.  

mailto:info@guildfordnscc.surrey.sch.uk
mailto:annie@stpeterschertsey.org.uk
https://www.bing.com/local?lid=YN1052x247448148&id=YN1052x247448148&q=White+Lodge+Centre&name=White+Lodge+Centre&cp=51.379066467285156%7e-0.5301799774169922&ppois=51.379066467285156_-0.5301799774169922_White+Lodge+Centre
https://www.whitelodgecentre.co.uk/children-young-peoples-services
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Odeon host an autism friendly cinema screening once a month. Please check website for next showing 

Vue host an autism friendly cinema screening once a month. Please check website for next showing 

Showcase host an autism friendly cinema screening once a month. Please check website for next showing 

Find out more on Dimensions website, click here, or call 03003 039001. These screenings can also be of benefit to people who have anxiety, 
hypervigilance and hallucinations or other conditions as the atmosphere at these screenings is more relaxed and quieter 

National Trust properties. -  Leigh Hill, Hatchlands, Dapdune Warf, Claremont Gardens, Painshill Park, Boxhill and Polsden Lacey: 
www.nationaltrust.org.uk  

RHS Wisley Gardens -   See website for more details: www.rhs.org.uk/gardens -  

Farnborough 360 – Special needs session - £6. 360 Play, Friday 7th February, 6.30-8.30 pm The Meads Shopping Centre, Farnborough, GU14 7GL: 
https://360play.co.uk/  

Airhop: Every Tuesday 1-2pm Term time only. £9 parent and child, https://airhop-guildford.com   

 

Useful Websites: 

Action for carer’s monthly bulletin: www.actionforcarers.org.uk 

Family Information Service Website: www.familyinformationdirrectory.surreycc.gov.uk 

Surrey Local Offer website:  www.surreylocaloffer.org.uk 

Family Voice: https://www.familyvoicesurrey.org  
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